Illinois law.
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Section 250.1000  Initial Questions 

The Committee will request the agency to submit the following information on each set of rules being reviewed.  The agency will be allowed at least 60 days to submit this information. 

a)	A citation to the specific statute that authorizes each set of rules and the specific statute that each set of rules is implementing or interpreting. 

b)	A list of the programs and organizational units of the agency that are related to each set of rules. 

c)	An estimate of the cost to the State for operation of the agency programs related to each set of rules and for enforcement or monitoring of compliance with the rules.  An estimate of the effect of each set of rules on State revenue. 

d)	An estimate of the extent of compliance and non-compliance by the affected public with each set of rules, and the number and extent of variances permitted by the agency to each set of rules. 

e)	Copies of all agency policy and procedural manuals, guidelines or any non-rule materials followed by the agency in executing its programs or activities.  Copies of any related forms used by the agency. 

f)	An estimate of the economic effect on the persons and groups regulated by each set of rules. 

g)	A discussion of the public need for the regulation provided by each set of rules.  This discussion should include evidence of any harm that would result to the public health, welfare or safety if the rules were repealed. 

(Source:  Amended at 18 Ill. Reg. 4728, effective March 14, 1994)
